
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Super-thin, high accuracy, moisture-resistant dental articulating products.

INDICATIONS:
For precise locating of occlusal prematurities in dental arches and tight spots on 
prosthetic contacts or inside crowns.

CONTRAINDICATIONS: N one.

PRECAUTIONS: N one. 

ADVERSE EVENTS: N one.

PROCEDURE FOR USE:
• D ry dental or prosthetic surfaces before use.
• U se your regular articulating or crown seating techniq ue. U se articulating 

forceps, if desired.
• For single-sided AccuFilm, the dull side is the marking side.
• For double-sided AccuFilm, both arches are marked simultaneously.

HINTS
• W hen eq uilibrating hard-to-mark surfaces ( polished gold, etc.) , applying a thin 

coat of petroleum jelly to the AccuFilm will often allow readable marks.
• For sheets, a lengthwise fold down the center will prevent curling.

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

■  SINGLE�SIDED ACCUFILM® CANISTER 
Roll of 280 pre-cut strips. 

• Single-sided Black strips ( hS014 )
• Single-sided Red strips ( hS015)
• Single-sided G reen strips ( hS016)  

■  DOUBLE�SIDED ACCUFILM® CANISTER 
280 pre-cut strips. 

• D ouble-sided Red/Black strips ( hS017 )  
• D ouble-sided Black/Black strips ( hS018)
• D ouble-sided Red/Red strips ( hS021)

■  DOUBLE�SIDED ACCUFILM® BOOKLETS 
Box  of 5 booklets with 50 sheets per booklet. 

• D ouble-sided Red/Black strips ( hS053 )  

■  DOUBLE�SIDED ACCUFILM® ARCH BOOKLETS 
Box  of 6 booklets with 12 sheets per booklet. 

• D ouble-sided Blue/Red Arches ( hS050)  

■  DOUBLE�SIDED ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK  
Box  of 50 devices. 

• Blue/Blue Strips ( hS054 )  

■  ACCUFILM® IV BRUSH�ON LI4UID 
Fast drying, blue liq uid ( 10 ml)  with solvent ( 20 ml) . 

• 2 Bottles ( hStock N o. S020)

WARRANTY AND TERMS OF USE:
For full W arranty and Terms of U se information, please see www.parkell.com. 

Safety D ata Sheets ( SD S)  are available at www.parkell.com.  
Parkell¶s 4uality System is certified to ISO 13485.

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS USED

Store product tightly sealed away from direct sunlight

Store product within min./max  temperature range 
noted on packaging if applicable. 

Manufacturer

Follow instructions for use

Single use only

D o not use if package is damaged.

Keep away from water

U se-by date ( ex piration)

Batch code

C atalogue / stock number

Package contents

 

 E uropean Authoriz ed Representative ( N ot a dealer/distributor) :  
Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8,  
SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sweden

  

3 00 E x ecutive D r., E dgewood, N Y  117 17  U SA   
Toll-Free:  1-800-24 3 -7 4 4 6 •  Phone:  ( 63 1)  24 9 -113 4  
Fax :  ( 63 1)  24 9 -124 2 •  E -Mail:  info@ parkell.com •  W eb:  Parkell.com

 

AccuFilm IV is  formulat ed in G ermany .

INSTRUC TIONS F OR USE

AccuFilm®

ARTICULATING PAPER & FILM

Rx O n ly  
For S af ety Data S heet ( S DS )  go to www.parkell.com
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PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE:
Supertynde, fugtresistente dentale artikulationsprodukter med høj præcision.

INDIKATIONER:
Til præcis lokalisering af præmatur hyperkontakt i tandbuer og snævre 
kontaktpunkter på protese eller i kroner.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER: Ingen.

FORSIGTIGHEDSREGLER: Ingen. 

BIVIRKNINGER: Ingen.

ANVENDELSE:
• Tør dental- og proteseflader før anvendelse.
• Anvend din normale artikulations- eller kroneplaceringsteknik. Anvend en 

artikulationspincet, om nødvendigt.
• For enkeltsidet AccuFilm er den matte side markeringssiden.
• For dobbeltsidet AccuFilm markeres begge buer samtidigt.

GODE RÅD
• Når overflader, der er vanskelige at markere, rettes til (poleret guld osv.), kan 

du påføre et tyndt lag vaseline på AccuFilmen, da dette ofte muliggør læsbare 
markeringer.

• Ved brug af hele ark kan man folde det sammen i længden for at forhindre, at 
det krøller.

TILGÆNGELIGE PRODUKTER:

■  BEHOLDER MED ENKELTSIDET ACCUFILM®

  Rulle med 280 individuelle strimler. 

• Enkeltsidede sorte strimler (hS014)
• Enkeltsidede røde strimler (hS015)
• Enkeltsidede grønne strimler (hS016) 

■  BEHOLDER MED DOBBELTSIDET ACCUFILM®

  280 individuelle strimler. 

• Dobbeltsidede røde/sorte strimler (hS017) 
• Dobbeltsidede sorte/sorte strimler (hS018)
• Dobbeltsidede røde/røde strimler (hS021)

■  Hæfter MED DOBBELTSIDET ACCUFILM®

  Æsker med 5 hæfter a 50 ark pr. hæfte. 

• Dobbeltsidede røde/sorte strimler (hS053) 

■  TANDBUEHÆFTER MED DOBBELTSIDET ACCUFILM®

  Æsker med 6 hæfter a 12 ark pr. hæfte. 

• Dobbeltsidede blå/røde tandbuer (hS050) 

■  DOBBELTSIDET ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK 
  Æske med 50 enheder. 

• Blå/blå strimler (hS054) 

■  ACCUFILM® IV VÆSKE TIL PÅPENSLING
  Hurtigttørrende, blå væske (10 ml) med opløsningsmiddel (20 ml). 

• 2 flasker (h varenr. S020)

GARANTI OG BRUGSBETINGELSER:
Se www.parkell.com for den fulde garanti og brugsbetingelserne. 

Sikkerhedsdatablade fås hos www.parkell.com.  
Parkells kvalitetssystem er certificeret iht. ISO 13485.

SYMBOLFORKLARING

Opbevar produktet forseglet og væk fra direkte sollys

Opbevar produktet inden for mindste/højeste 
temperaturområde anført på pakken. 

Producent

Følg brugsanvisningen

Kun til engangsbrug

Må ikke anvendes, hvis pakken er beskadiget.

Holdes væk fra vand

Sidste anvendelsesdato (udløbsdato)

Batchkode

Katalog-/varenummer

Pakkens indhold

 

 Europæisk autoriseret repræsentant (Ikke en forhandler/distributør):

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sverige

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
Gratis-nr: 1-800-243-7446 • Tlf.: (631) 249-1134
Fax: (631) 249-1242 • E-mail: info@parkell.com • Web: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV er udv ik let  i T y s k land.

B RUG SANV ISNING

AccuFilm®

ARTIKULATIONSPAPIR OG -FILM

Receptpligtig

For produktets sikkerhedsdatablad, se www.parkell.com
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PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG:
U ltradü nne, hochprä z ise, feuchtigkeitsbestä ndige dentale Artikulationsprodukte.

INDIKATIONEN:
Z ur prä z isen L okalisierung von okklusalen Vorkontakten in Z ahnbö gen und 
E ngstellen an Prothesen oder in Kronen.

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN: Keine.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN: Keine. 

NEBENWIRKUNGEN: Keine.

VORGEHENSWEISE:
• =ahn- oder Prothesenoberflächen vor Gebrauch trocknen.
• D ie normale Artikulations- oder Kroneneinsetz technik anwenden. Bei Bedarf 

eine Artikulationspinz ette verwenden.
• Beim einseitigen AccuFilm ist die matte Seite die markierende Seite.
• Beim doppelseitigen AccuFilm werden beide Z ahnbö gen gleichz eitig markiert.

HINWEISE
• Beim Ausgleichen schwer markierbarer Flächen (poliertes Gold usw.) 

ermö glicht das Auftragen einer dü nnen Schicht Vaseline auf den AccuFilm 
häufig lesbare 0arkierungen.

• Bei Blättern wird .räuseln durch /ängsfal]en in der 0itte verhindert.

VERFÜGBARE PRODUKTE:

■  ACCUFILM® BEHbLTER� EINSEITIG
  Rolle mit 280 vorgeschnittenen Streifen. 

• E inseitig fä rbende Streifen, schwarz  ( hS014)
• E inseitig fä rbende Streifen, rot ( hS015)
• E inseitig fä rbende Streifen, grü n ( hS016) 

■  ACCUFILM® BEHbLTER� DOPPELSEITIG
  280 vorgeschnittene Streifen. 

• D oppelseitig fä rbende Streifen, rot/schwarz  ( hS017) 
• D oppelseitig fä rbende Streifen, schwarz /schwarz  ( hS018)
• D oppelseitig fä rbende Streifen, rot/rot ( hS021)

■  ACCUFILM® HEFTE� DOPPELSEITIG
  Packung mit 5 Heften à  50 Blatt. 

• D oppelseitig fä rbende Streifen, rot/schwarz  ( hS053) 

■  ACCUFILM® =AHNBOGEN�HEFTE� DOPPELSEITIG
  Packung mit 6 Heften à  12 Blatt. 

• D oppelseitig fä rbende Bö gen, blau/rot ( hS050) 

■  ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK� DOPPELSEITIG 
  Packung à  50 Stü ck. 

• Streifen, blau/blau ( hS054) 

■  ACCUFILM® IV FLhSSIGKEIT MIT PINSEL =UM AUFTRAGEN
  Schnell trocknende, blaue Fl�ssigkeit (10 ml) mit /|sungsmittel (20 ml). 

• 2 Flaschen ( hArt.-Nr. S020)

GARANTIE UND NUTZUNGSBEDINGUNGEN:
Die vollständige Garantie und Nut]ungsbedingungen finden  
Sie auf www.parkell.com. 

Sicherheitsdatenblätter (SDB) sind auf der Website www.parkell.com verf�gbar.  
Das 4ualitätssicherungssystem von Parkell ist nach ISO 13485 ]ertifi]iert.

ERLÄUTERUNG DER VERWENDETEN SYMBOLE

Produkt fest verschlossen vor direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung lagern.

Produkt innerhalb des auf der Verpackung 
angegebenen Temperaturbereichs lagern. 

Hersteller

Gebrauchsanweisung beachten

N ur z um E inmalgebrauch

Bei beschä digter Verpackung nicht verwenden.

Vor Wasser sch�t]en

Verfallsdatum

C hargencode

Katalog- / Artikelnummer

Packungsinhalt

 

 Bevollmächtigter EU-5epräsentant (kein Händler/Distributor):

Directa AB - P.O . Box  7 23 , Finvids vä g 8, SE -19 4  27  U pplands Vä sby, Schweden

  

3 00 E x ecutive D r., E dgewood, N Y  117 17  U SA  
Geb�hrenfreie Nummer: �1-800-243-7446 • Telefon: �1 (631) 249-1134
Fax: �1 (631) 249-1242 • E-0ail: info@parkell.com • Web: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV w urde in D eut s chland ent w ick elt .

G EB RAUC H SANW EISUNG

AccuFilm®

ARTIKULATIONSPAPIER UND -FOLIE

Rx O n ly

SLcherheLWsdaWenEllWWer (SD%) finden SLe unWer www.parkell.com
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ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ:
ȊʌȑȡȜİʌĲĮ, ȣȥȘȜȒȢ ĮțȡȚȕİȓĮȢ, ĮȞșİțĲȚțȐ ıĲȘȞ ȣȖȡĮıȓĮ ȠįȠȞĲȚĮĲȡȚțȐ ʌȡȠȧȩȞĲĮ 
İȜȑȖȤȠȣ ȐȡșȡȦıȘȢ.

ΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ:
īȚĮ ĲȠȞ ĮțȡȚȕȒ İȞĲȠʌȚıȝȩ ĮȞȚıȠȡȡȠʌȚȫȞ ıȪȖțȜİȚıȘȢ ıĲĮ ȠįȠȞĲȚțȐ ĲȩȟĮ țĮȚ 
ıĳȚȤĲȐ ıȘȝİȓĮ ıĲȚȢ İʌĮĳȑȢ ʌȡȠıșİĲȚțȫȞ İȡȖĮıȚȫȞ Ȓ İȞĲȩȢ ıĲİĳĮȞȫȞ.

ΑΝΤΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ: ȀĮȝȓĮ.

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ: ȀĮȝȓĮ. 

ΑΝΕΠΙΘΥΜΗΤΑ ΣΥΜΒΑΝΤΑ: ȀĮȞȑȞĮ.

ΔΙΑΔΙΚΑΣΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ:
• ȈĲİȖȞȫıĲİ ĲȚȢ ȠįȠȞĲȚțȑȢ țĮȚ ʌȡȠıșİĲȚțȑȢ İʌȚĳȐȞİȚİȢ ʌȡȚȞ Įʌȩ ĲȘ ȤȡȒıȘ.
• ȋȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıĲİ ĲȘȞ țĮȞȠȞȚțȒ ıĮȢ ĲİȤȞȚțȒ ȐȡșȡȦıȘȢ Ȓ ȑįȡĮıȘȢ ıĲİĳȐȞȘȢ. 

ȋȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıĲİ ȜĮȕȓįĮ ȤĮȡĲȚȠȪ ȐȡșȡȦıȘȢ, İȐȞ İȓȞĮȚ İʌȚșȣȝȘĲȩ.
• īȚĮ AccuFilm ȝȠȞȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ, Ș șĮȝʌȒ ʌȜİȣȡȐ İȓȞĮȚ Ș ʌȜİȣȡȐ ıȘȝİȓȦıȘȢ.
• īȚĮ AccuFilm įȚʌȜȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ, țĮȚ ĲĮ įȪȠ ĲȩȟĮ ıȘȝİȚȫȞȠȞĲĮȚ ĲĮȣĲȩȤȡȠȞĮ.

ΥΠΟΔΕΙΞΕΙΣ
• ȀĮĲȐ ĲȘȞ İȟȚıȠȡȡȩʌȘıȘ İʌȚĳĮȞİȚȫȞ ʌȠȣ ıȘȝİȚȫȞȠȞĲĮȚ įȪıțȠȜĮ 

(ıĲȚȜȕȦȝȑȞȠȢ ȤȡȣıȩȢ ț.Ȝʌ.), Ș İĳĮȡȝȠȖȒ ȕĮȗİȜȓȞȘȢ ıĲȠ AccuFilm ıȣȤȞȐ 
İʌȚĲȡȑʌİȚ ĮȞĮȖȞȫıȚȝĮ ıȘȝȐįȚĮ.

• īȚĮ ĲĮ ĳȪȜȜĮ, įȚʌȜȫȞȠȞĲĮȢ țĮĲȐ ȝȒțȠȢ ıĲȠ țȑȞĲȡȠ ĮʌȠĳİȪȖİĲĮȚ ĲȠ 
țĮĲıȐȡȦȝĮ.

ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ:

■  ȁǺȄȀȉȊȈȆ ACCUFILM® ȃȆȄǿȉ ȆȍǽȎȉ
  ȇȠȜȩ 280 ʌȡȠ-țȠȝȝȑȞȦȞ ĲĮȚȞȚȫȞ. 

• ȂĮȪȡİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ ȝȠȞȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ (hS014)
• ȀȩțțȚȞİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ ȝȠȞȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ (hS015)
• ȆȡȐıȚȞİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ ȝȠȞȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ (hS016) 

■  ȁǺȄȀȉȊȈȆ ACCUFILM® ǼȀȇȂǿȉ ȆȍǽȎȉ
  280 ʌȡȠ-țȠȝȝȑȞİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ. 

• ǻȚʌȜȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ țȩțțȚȞİȢ/ȝĮȪȡİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ (hS017) 
• ǻȚʌȜȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ ȝĮȪȡİȢ/ȝĮȪȡİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ (hS018)
• ǻȚʌȜȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ țȩțțȚȞİȢ/țȩțțȚȞİȢ (hS021)

■  ȃȇȂȆȁǺȁȀǺ ACCUFILM® ǼȀȇȂǿȉ ȆȍǽȎȉ
  ȀȠȣĲȓ ȝİ 5 ȝʌȜȠțȐțȚĮ ȝİ 50 ĳȪȜȜĮ ĮȞȐ ȝʌȜȠțȐțȚ. 

• ǻȚʌȜȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ țȩțțȚȞİȢ/ȝĮȪȡİȢ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ (hS053) 

■  ȃȇȂȆȁǺȁȀǺ ȊȆȅȎȄ ACCUFILM® ǼȀȇȂǿȉ ȆȍǽȎȉ
  ȀȠȣĲȓ ȝİ 6 ȝʌȜȠțȐțȚĮ ȝİ 12 ĳȪȜȜĮ ĮȞȐ ȝʌȜȠțȐțȚ. 

• ǻȚʌȜȒȢ ȩȥİȦȢ ȝʌȜİ/țȩțțȚȞĮ ĲȩȟĮ (hS050) 

■  ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK ǼȀȇȂǿȉ ȆȍǽȎȉ 
  ȀȠȣĲȓ ȝİ 50 ȕȠȘșȒȝĮĲĮ. 

• ȂʌȜİ/ȝʌȜİ ĲĮȚȞȓİȢ (hS054) 

■  ȋȗȢȪ ȖȡȤȢĳĲȔĲȞįĳȡȣ ACCUFILM® IV
  ȂʌȜİ ȣȖȡȩ (10 ml) ȖȡȒȖȠȡȠȣ ıĲİȖȞȫȝĮĲȠȢ, ȝİ įȚĮȜȪĲȘ (20 ml). 

• 2 ĭȚȐȜİȢ (hǹȡ.ĮʌȠșȑȝĮĲȠȢ S020)

ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΟΡΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:
īȚĮ ʌȜȒȡİȚȢ ʌȜȘȡȠĳȠȡȓİȢ ǼȖȖȪȘıȘȢ țĮȚ ȩȡȦȞ ȤȡȒıȘȢ, ʌĮȡĮțĮȜȠȪȝİ 
İʌȚıțİĳșİȓĲİ ĲȠ www.parkell.com. 

ǻİȜĲȓĮ įİįȠȝȑȞȦȞ ĮıĳĮȜİȓĮȢ (SDS) İȓȞĮȚ įȚĮșȑıȚȝĮ ıĲȠ www.parkell.com.  
ȉȠ ıȪıĲȘȝĮ ʌȠȚȩĲȘĲĮȢ ĲȘȢ Parkell İȓȞĮȚ ʌȚıĲȠʌȠȚȘȝȑȞȠ țĮĲȐ ISO 13485.

ΕΠΕΞΗΓΗΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΟΥΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΩΝ

ĭȣȜȐııİĲİ ĲȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ İȡȝȘĲȚțȐ ıĳȡĮȖȚıȝȑȞȠ, 
ȝĮțȡȚȐ Įʌȩ ȐȝİıȠ ȘȜȚĮțȩ ĳȦȢ

ĭȣȜȐııİĲİ ĲȠ ʌȡȠȧȩȞ İȞĲȩȢ ĲȠȣ İȪȡȠȣȢ İȜȐȤȚıĲȘȢ/ȝȑȖȚıĲȘȢ 
șİȡȝȠțȡĮıȓĮȢ ʌȠȣ ĮȞĮȖȡȐĳİĲĮȚ ıĲȘ ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮ, İȐȞ ȣʌȐȡȤİȚ. 

ȀĮĲĮıțİȣĮıĲȒȢ

ǹțȠȜȠȣșİȓĲİ ĲȚȢ ȠįȘȖȓİȢ ȤȡȒıȘȢ

ȂȓĮ ȤȡȒıȘ ȝȩȞȠ

ȂȘ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ İȐȞ Ș ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮ ȑȤİȚ ȣʌȠıĲİȓ 
ȗȘȝȚȐ.

ĭȣȜȐııİĲİ ȝĮțȡȚȐ Įʌȩ Ȟİȡȩ

ǾȝİȡȠȝȘȞȓĮ ȜȒȟȘȢ

ȀȦįȚțȩȢ ʌĮȡĲȓįĮȢ

ǹȡȚșȝȩȢ țĮĲĮȜȩȖȠȣ/ĮʌȠșȑȝĮĲȠȢ

ȆİȡȚİȤȩȝİȞĮ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮȢ

 

 ǼȟȠȣıȚȠįȠĲȘȝȑȞȠȢ ǹȞĲȚʌȡȩıȦʌȠȢ ǼȣȡȫʌȘȢ (ȩȤȚ ȑȝʌȠȡȠȢ/įȚĮȞȠȝȑĮȢ):

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, ȈȠȣȘįȓĮ

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 ǾȆǹ  
ȋȦȡȓȢ ȤȡȑȦıȘ: 1-800-243-7446 • ȉȘȜȑĳȦȞȠ: (631) 249-1134
ĭĮȟ: (631) 249-1242 • E-0ail: info@parkell.com • Web: Parkell.com

 

Το AccuFilm IV αναπτύχθηκε στη Γερμανία.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

AccuFilm®

ΧΑΡΤΊ ΚΑΊ ΜΕΜΒΡΑΝΗ ΑΡΘΡΩΣΗΣ

ȂȩȞȠ ȝİ ȚĮĲȡȚțȒ ıȣȞĲĮȖȒ

īȚĮ ĲȠ įİȜĲȓȠ įİįȠȝȑȞȦȞ ĮıĳĮȜİȓĮȢ (SDS), ȝİĲĮȕİȓĲİ ıĲȠ www.parkell.com
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:
Productos dentales de articular superfinos, de alta precisiyn y resistentes a la 
humedad.

INDICACIONES:
Para la locali]aciyn precisa de los contactos oclusales prematuros en arcadas 
dentales y puntos estrechos en los contactos protpsicos o dentro de las coronas.

CONTRAINDICACIONES: N inguna.

PRECAUCIONES: N inguna. 

ACONTECIMIENTOS ADVERSOS: N inguno.

PROCEDIMIENTO PARA EL USO:
• Secar las superficies dentales o protpsicas antes del uso.
• Utilice su tpcnica habitual para articular o para asentar las coronas. Si lo 

desea puede usar los fyrceps para papel de articular.
• Para AccuFilm de una sola cara, el lado opaco es el lado para marcar.
• En el caso del AccuFilm de doble cara, ambas arcadas se marcan a la ve].

CONSEJOS
• &uando eTuilibre superficies diftciles de marcar (oro pulido, etc.), la aplicaciyn 

de una fina capa de vaselina en el AccuFilm permite conseguir con mis 
frecuencia marcas legibles.

• En las hojas, haga una doble] a lo largo del centro para evitar Tue se curve.

PRODUCTOS DISPONIBLES:

■  BOTE DE ACCUFILM® DE UNA CARA
  Rollo de 280 tiras precortadas. 

• Tiras negras de una cara (hS014)
• Tiras rojas de una cara (hS015)
• Tiras verdes de una cara (hS016) 

■  BOTE DE ACCUFILM® DE DOBLE CARA
  280 tiras precortadas. 

• Tiras rojas/negras de doble cara (hS017) 
• Tiras negras/negras de doble cara (hS018)
• Tiras rojas/rojas de doble cara (hS021)

■  CUADERNILLOS DE ACCUFILM® DE DOBLE CARA
  C aja de 5 cuadernillos con 50 hojas cada uno. 

• Tiras rojas/negras de doble cara (hS053) 

■  CUADERNILLOS ACCUFILM® ARCADA DE DOBLE CARA
  C aja de 6 cuadernillos con 12 hojas cada uno. 

• Arcadas a]ules/rojas de doble cara (hS050) 

■  ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK DE DOBLE CARA 
  &aja con 50 dispositivos. 

• Tiras a]ul/a]ul (hS054) 

■  ACCUFILM® IV LÌ4UIDO PARA APLICAR CON PINCEL
  /tTuido a]ul de secado ripido (10 ml) con disolvente (20 ml). 

• 2 frascos (h nr. de stock S020)

GARANTÍA Y CONDICIONES DE USO:
&onsulte la informaciyn completa de la Garantta y las &ondiciones de Uso 
en www.parkell.com. 

/as fichas de datos de seguridad (FDS) estin disponibles en www.parkell.com.  
El Sistema de &alidad de Parkell esti certificado seg~n ISO 13485.

EXPLICACIÓN DE LOS SÍMBOLOS UTILIZADOS

Almacenar el producto hermpticamente cerrado y 
lejos de la luz  directa del sol

Almacenar el producto dentro del ltmite de temperatura mtn./mix. 
indicado en el envase, si procede. 

Fabricante

Seguir las instrucciones de uso

N o reutiliz ar

No utili]ar si el envase esti daxado.

Mantener alejado del agua

Fecha de caducidad

L ote

N~mero de catilogo / de stock

&ontenido del embalaje

 

 5epresentante europeo autori]ado (No vendedor/distribuidor):

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Suecia

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
/tnea telefynica gratuita: 1-800-243-7446 • Telpfono: (631) 249-1134
Fax: (631) 249-1242 • &orreo electrynico: info@parkell.com • Web: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV es t á  formulado en Alemania.

M ODO DE USO

AccuFilm®

PAPEL Y FILM DE ARTICULAR

M edicamen to suj eto a prescripció n  mé dica

&onsulWe la ficha de daWos de segurLdad ()DS) en www.parkell.com
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TUOTEKUVAUS:
Superohuet, huipputarkat, kosteudenkestä vä t purentatuotteet.

KÄYTTÖAIHEET:
Hammaskaareen muodostuneen korkean purennan sekä  ahtaiden proteesien 
kontaktikohtien tai kruununsisä isten liitoskohtien tarkka havaitseminen.

VASTA-AIHEET: E i vasta-aiheita.

VAROTOIMENPITEET: E i varotoimenpiteitä . 

HAITTAVAIKUTUKSET: E i haittavaikutuksia.

KÄYTTÖMENETELMÄ:
• Kuivaa hampaiden tai proteesien pinnat ennen kä yttö ä .
• N oudata tavanomaista artikulaatio- tai kruununasetustekniikkaa. Kä ytä  

tarvittaessa purenta-atuloita.
• 1-puolisessa AccuFilm-tuotteessa himmeä  puoli on merkittä vä  puoli.
• 2-puolisessa AccuFilm-tuotteessa molemmat hammaskaaret merkitä ä n 

samanaikaisesti.

OHJEITA
• Vaikeasti merkittä viä  pintoja ( esim. kiillotettu kulta)  tasoitettaessa selkeä t jä ljet 

saadaan usein aikaan levittä mä llä  AccuFilm-tuotteeseen ohut kerros 
vaseliinia.

• Arkkien taittaminen pituussuunnassa keskikohdasta estä ä  arkin rypyttymisen.

SAATAVAT TUOTTEET:

■  ��PUOLINEN ACCUFILM®� KOTELO
  280 valmiiksi leikattua liuskaa rullassa. 

• 1-puoliset liuskat, musta ( hS014 )
• 1-puoliset liuskat, punainen ( hS015)
• 1-puoliset liuskat, vihreä  ( hS016)  

■  ��PUOLINEN ACCUFILM®� KOTELO
  280 valmiiksi leikattua liuskaa. 

• 2-puoliset liuskat, punainen/musta ( hS017 )  
• 2-puoliset liuskat, musta/musta ( hS018)
• 2-puoliset liuskat, punainen/punainen ( hS021)

■  ��SXROiQeQ ACCUFILM®� VIHOT
  5 vihon rasia, kussakin vihossa 50 arkkia. 

• 2-puoliset liuskat, punainen/musta ( hS053 )  

■  ��PUOLINEN ACCUFILM®� HEVOSENKENKb� VIHKO
  6 vihon rasia, kussakin vihossa 12 arkkia. 

• 2-puolinen, hevosenkenkä , sininen/punainen ( hS050)  

■  ��PUOLINEN ACCUFILM®� FASTCHECK 
  50 kpl/rasia. 

• L iuskat, sininen/sininen ( hS054 )  

■  ACCUFILM® IV SIVELTIMELLb LEVITETTbVb NESTE
  N opeasti kuivuva, sininen neste ( 10 ml)  ja liuotin ( 20 ml) . 

• 2 pulloa ( h tilausnro S020)

TAKUU JA KÄYTTÖEHDOT:
Takuu- ja kä yttö ehdot lö ytyvä t kokonaisuudessaan osoitteesta www.parkell.com. 

Kä yttö turvallisuustiedotteet lö ytyvä t osoitteesta www.parkell.com.  
Parkell-laatujärjestelmä on sertifioitu ISO 13485 -standardin mukaisesti.

KÄYTETYT SYMBOLIT

Sä ilytä  tuotetta tiiviissä  pakkauksessa auringonvalolta 
suojattuna

Sä ilytä  tuotetta mahdollisesti pakkaukseen 
merkityssä  vä himmä is-/enimmä islä mpö tilassa. 

Valmistaja

N oudata kä yttö ohjetta

Vain kertakä yttö inen

Ä lä  kä ytä , jos pakkaus on vaurioitunut.

Suojaa vedeltä

Viimeinen kä yttö pä ivä mä ä rä

E rä numero

L uettelo-/varastonumero

Pakkauksen sisä ltö

 

 Valtuutettu edustaja E uroopassa ( E i jä lleenmyyjä  / jakelija) :

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, 5uotsi

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
0aksuton puhelinnumero: 1-800-243-7446 • Puhelin: (631) 249-1134
Faksi: (631) 249-1242 • Sähk|posti: info@parkell.com • Internet: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV on k ehit et t y  S ak s as s a.

K Ä Y TTÖ OH J E

AccuFilm®

PURENTAPAPERI JA -FOLIO

V ain  lä ä kä rin  mä ä rä y ksestä

K ä y ttö turv allisuustiedote, katso www.parkell.com
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DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT :
Produits j articuler j usage dentaire, extra-fins, de haute prpcision et rpsistants j 
l
humiditp.

INDICATIONS :
Pour la localisation prpcise des prpmaturitps occlusales dans les arcades 
dentaires et des points de compression au niveau des contacts prothptiTues ou j 
l
intprieur des couronnes.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS : Aucune.

PRÉCAUTIONS : Aucune. 

ÉVÉNEMENTS INDÉSIRABLES : Aucun.

MODE D'EMPLOI :
• Spcher les surfaces dentaires ou prothptiTues avant utilisation.
• Utiliser la techniTue habituelle d
articulation ou d
assise de la couronne. Il est 

possible d
utiliser une pince pour papier j articuler.
• Pour AccuFilm monoface, le c{tp sombre est le c{tp marTuant.
• Pour AccuFilm double face, les deux arcades sont marTupes simultanpment.

CONSEILS
• /ors de l
pTuilibration des surfaces difficiles j marTuer (or poli, etc.), 

l
application d
une mince couche de gel de paraffine sur AccuFilm permettra, 
dans la plupart des cas, d
obtenir des marTues lisibles.

• Un pli au centre des feuilles, dans le sens de la longueur, permettra d
pviter 
Tu
elles s
enroulent.

PRODUITS :

■  BRvte ACCUFILM® MONOFACE
  5ouleau de 280 bandes prpdpcouppes. 

• Bandes Noires monoface (hS014)
• Bandes 5ouges monoface (hS015)
• Bandes Vertes monoface (hS016) 

■  BRvte ACCUFILM® DOUBLE FACE
  280 bandes prpdpcouppes. 

• Bandes 5ouges/Noires double face (hS017) 
• Bandes Noires/Noires double face (hS018)
• Bandes 5ouges/5ouges double face (hS021)

■  CarQetV ACCUFILM® DOUBLE FACE
  Bovte de 5 carnets - 50 feuilles par carnet. 

• Bandes 5ouges/Noires double face (hS053) 

■  CarQetV ACCUFILM® ARCADE DOUBLE FACE
  Bovte de 6 carnets - 12 feuilles par carnet. 

• Bandes Bleues/5ouges pour arcades (hS050) 

■  ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK DOUBLE FACE 
  Bovte de 50 dispositifs. 

• Bandes Bleues/Bleues (hS054) 

■  LiTXiGe ACCUFILM® IV AVEC PINCEAU
  /iTuide bleu j spchage rapide (10 ml) et solvant (20 ml). 

• 2 flacons (hStock n� S020)

GARANTIE ET CONDITIONS D'UTILISATION :
Pour en savoir plus sur la garantie complqte et les conditions d
utilisation, 
consulter www.parkell.com. 

/es fiches de donnpes de spcuritp (FDS) sont disponibles sur www.parkell.com.  
/e systqme de Tualitp Parkell est certifip ISO 13485.

EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES UTILISÉS

&onserver le produit fermp hermptiTuement et j l
abri 
de la lumiqre directe du soleil

&onserver le produit j une tempprature comprise dans la 
fourchette indiTupe sur l
emballage, le cas pchpant. 

Fabricant

5especter le mode d
emploi

Usage uniTue

Ne pas utiliser le produit si l
emballage est dptpriorp.

Tenir j l
abri de l
eau

¬ utiliser avant (date limite d
utilisation)

Numpro de lot

5pfprence catalogue

&ontenu de l
emballage

 

 5eprpsentant autorisp pour l
Europe (non dptaillant/distributeur) :

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Suqde

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
Numpro gratuit : 1-800-243-7446 • Tplpphone : (631) 249-1134
Fax : (631) 249-1242 • &ourriel : info@parkell.com • Site Web : Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV es t  formulé en Allemag ne.

M ODE D' EM P LOI

AccuFilm®

PAPIER & FILM À ARTICULER

S ur ordon n an ce un iq uemen t

Pour les fiches de donnpes de spcurLWp ()DS), consulWer www.parkell.com
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DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO:
Prodotti per il controllo dell' articolaz ione e occlusione dentale ultra sottili, 
estremamente precisi e resistenti all' umidità .

INDICAZIONI:
Per individuare con precisione difetti occlusali nelle arcate dentali e punti stretti nei 
contatti protesici o all' interno di corone.

CONTROINDICAZIONI: N essuna.

MISURE PRECAUZIONALI: N essuna. 

EVENTI AVVERSI: N essuno.

PROCEDURA PER L'USO:
• Asciugare le superfici dei denti o delle protesi prima dell
uso.
• U tiliz z are la consueta tecnica di registraz ione occlusale o posiz ionamento di 

corone. Se si desidera, utiliz z are le apposite pinz ette per carta per 
articolaz ione.

• In caso di AccuFilm rivestito su un solo lato, il lato marcatore è  q uello opaco.
• In caso di AccuFilm rivestito su due lati, vengono marcate entrambe le arcate 

simultaneamente.

CONSIGLI
• Durante la registra]ione occlusale di superfici difficili da marcare (oro lucidato, 

ecc.) , si consiglia di applicare un sottile strato di gel a base di petrolio per 
facilitare la lettura delle marcature.

• Per l' uso dei fogli, piegando longitudinalmente il foglio verso il basso al centro, 
si evita che si arricci.

PRODOTTI DISPONIBILI:

■  BarattROR ACCUFILM® RIVESTITO SU UN LATO
  Rotolo da 280 strisce pretagliate. 

• Strisce colore nero rivestite su un lato (hS014 )
• Strisce colore rosso rivestite su un lato (hS015)
• Strisce colore verde rivestite su un lato (hS016)  

■  BarattROR ACCUFILM® RIVESTITO SU DUE LATI
  280 strisce pretagliate. 

• Strisce colore rosso/nero rivestite su due lati (hS017 )  
• Strisce colore nero/nero rivestite su due lati (hS018)
• Strisce colore rosso/rosso rivestite su due lati (hS021)

■  BORccKetti ACCUFILM® RIVESTITI SU DUE LATI
  Scatola da 5 blocchetti con 50 fogli ciascuno. 

• Strisce colore rosso/nero rivestite su due lati (hS053 )  

■  BORccKetti Gi fRJOi Ser arcate ACCUFILM® RIVESTITI SU DUE LATI
  Scatola da 6 blocchetti con 12 fogli ciascuno. 

• Fogli per arcate colore blu/rosso rivestiti su due lati (hS050)  

■  DISPOSITIVO ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK RIVESTITO SU DUE LATI 
  Scatola da 50 dispositivi. 

• Strisce colore blu/blu (hS054 )  

■  LiTXiGR Ga aSSOicare cRQ SeQQeOOR ACCUFILM® IV
  /iTuido blu a rapida asciugatura (10 ml) con solvente (20 ml). 

• 2 flaconi (hStock n. S020)

GARANZIA E CONDIZIONI DI UTILIZZO:
Per informaz ioni complete su garanz ia e condiz ioni di utiliz z o consultare il 
sito www.parkell.com. 

/e schede di dati di sicure]]a (SDS) sono disponibili al sito www.parkell.com.  
Il sistema di Tualitj di Parkell q certificato ISO 13485.

SPIEGAZIONE DEI SIMBOLI USATI

C onservare il prodotto chiuso ermeticamente e 
lontano dalla luce solare diretta

C onservare il prodotto entro il limite inferiore/superiore di temperatura 
eventualmente indicato sulla confez ione. 

Fabbricante

C onsultare le istruz ioni per l' uso

Monouso

N on utiliz z are se la confez ione è  danneggiata.

C onservare a secco

Utili]]are entro (scaden]a)

C odice di lotto

Riferimento di catalogo

C ontenuto della confez ione

 

 5appresentante europeo autori]]ato (non rivenditore/distributore):

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Sve]ia

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
Numero verde: 1-800-243-7446 • Tel.: (631) 249-1134
Fax: (631) 249-1242 • E-mail: info@parkell.com • Sito web: Parkell.com

 

AccuFilm IV è  formulat o in G ermania.

ISTRUZIONI P ER L’ USO

AccuFilm®

CARTA E PELLICOLA PER ARTICOLAZIONE OCCLUSALE

Rx O n ly

P er la scheda di dati di sicurez z a ( S DS )  v edere www.parkell.com
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PRODUCTOMSCHRIJVING
Superdunne, uiterst nauwkeurige, vochtbestendige tandheelkundige 
articulatieproducten.

INDICATIES:
Voor nauwkeurige lokalisatie van occlusale premature contacten in tandbogen en 
krappe ruimten op prothetische contactpunten of binnenin kronen.

CONTRA-INDICATIES: G een.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN: G een. 

BIJWERKINGEN: G een.

GEBRUIKSPROCEDURE:
• D roog tand- of protheseoppervlakken voor gebruik.
• G ebruik uw gebruikelijke techniek voor articulatie of kroonplaatsing. G ebruik 

als u dat wilt een articulatietang.
• Bij de enkelz ijdige AccuFilm is de matte kant de markeerkant.
• Bij de dubbelz ijdige AccuFilm worden beide bogen tegelijkertijd gemarkeerd.

TIPS
• Bij het eq uilibreren van moeilijk te markeren oppervlakken ( gepolijst goud 

enz .)  levert het aanbrengen van een dunne laag vaseline op de AccuFilm vaak 
leesbare markeringen op.

• W anneer u vellen gebruikt, kan krullen worden voorkomen door het vel in de 
lengte naar het midden te vouwen.

VERKRIJGBARE PRODUCTEN:

■  ENKEL=I-DIGE ACCUFILM® IN BLIK-E
  Rol van 280 voorgesneden strips. 

• E nkelz ijdige strips z wart ( hS014 )
• E nkelz ijdige strips rood ( hS015)
• E nkelz ijdige strips groen ( hS016)  

■  DXEEeO]iMGiJe ACCUFILM® IN BLIK-E
  280 voorgesneden strips. 

• D ubbelz ijdige strips rood/z wart ( hS017 )  
• D ubbelz ijdige strips z wart/z wart ( hS018)
• D ubbelz ijdige strips rood/rood ( hS021)

■  DXEEeO]iMGiJe ACCUFILM� BOEK-ES
  D oos met 5 boekjes met 50 vellen per boekje. 

• D ubbelz ijdige strips rood/z wart ( hS053 )  

■  BReNMeV GXEEeO]iMGiJe ACCUFILM® HOEFI-=ER
  D oos met 6 boekjes met 12 vellen per boekje. 

• Dubbel]ijdige hoefij]ers blauw/rood (hS050)  

■  DUBBEL=I-DIGE ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK 
  D oos met 50 stuks. 

• Strips blauw/blauw ( hS054 )  

■  ACCUFILM® IV BRUSH�ON LI4UID
  Sneldrogende blauwe vloeistof ( 10 ml)  met oplosmiddel ( 20 ml) . 

• 2 flessen (hStock nr. S020)

GARANTIE EN GEBRUIKSVOORWAARDEN:
Raadpleeg voor de volledige garantie- en gebruiksvoorwaarden alstublieft www.
parkell.com. 

D e veiligheidsinformatiebladen z ijn verkrijgbaar via www.parkell.com.  
Het kwaliteitssysteem van Parkell is gecertificeerd volgens ISO 13485.

UITLEG VAN GEBRUIKTE SYMBOLEN

Bewaar het product in een goed gesloten verpakking 
en stel het niet bloot aan direct z onlicht.

Bewaar het product binnen het min./max . temperatuurbereik dat op de 
verpakking staat vermeld, indien van toepassing. 

Fabrikant

Raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijz ing

Voor eenmalig gebruik

N iet gebruiken als de verpakking is beschadigd.

N iet blootstellen aan water.

Houdbaar tot ( vervaldatum)

C ode van de partij

C atalogus-/artikelnummer

Inhoud van de verpakking

 

 Bevoegde vertegenwoordiger voor E uropa ( G een dealer/distributeur) :

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, =weden

  

3 00 E x ecutive D r., E dgewood, N Y  117 17  VS  
Gratis telefoonnummer: 00 1 800 243 7446 Telefoonnummer: 00 1 631 249 1134
Fax: 00 1 631 249 1242 • E-mail: info@parkell.com Website: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV w ordt  ont w ik k eld in D uit s land.

G EB RUIK SAANW IJ ZING

AccuFilm®

ARTICULATIEPAPIER & -FOLIE

Alleen  op recept v erkrij gbaar

V oor het v eiligheidsin f ormatieblad kun t u terecht op www.parkell.com
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PRODUKTBESKRIVELSE:
Supertynne, meget presise, fuktighetsbestandige dentale artikulasjonsprodukter.

INDIKASJONER:
For presis lokalisering av premature okklusale punkter i tannbuen og trange 
plasser på proteser eller inni kroner.

KONTRAINDIKASJONER: Ingen.

FORHOLDSREGLER: Ingen. 

BIVIRKNINGER: Ingen.

BRUKSPROSEDYRE:
• Tørk tann- eller proteseoverflater før bruk.
• Bruk din vanlige artikulasjons- eller kronepåsettingsteknikk. Bruk ligaturtang, 

om ønskelig.
• For ensidig AccuFilm er den matte siden merkesiden.
• For tosidig AccuFilm merkes begge tannbuene samtidig.

TIPS
• Når du arbeider med overflater som er vanskelige å merke (polert gull osv.), 

kan det å påføre et tynt lag av vaselin muliggjøre lesbare merker.
• For ark vil en langsgående brett ned midten forhindre at det ruller seg 

sammen.

TILGJENGELIGE PRODUKTER:

■  ENSIDIG ACCUFILM®�BEHOLDER
  Rull med 280 forhåndskuttede strimler. 

• Ensidige svarte strimler (hS014)
• Ensidige røde strimler (hS015)
• Ensidige grønne strimler (hS016) 

■  TOSIDIG ACCUFILM®�BEHOLDER
  280 forhåndskuttede strimler. 

• Tosidige røde/svarte strimler (hS017) 
• Tosidige svarte/svarte strimler (hS018)
• Tosidige røde/røde strimler (hS021)

■  TOSIDIG ACCUFILM®�HEFTER
  Boks med 5 hefter med 50 ark per hefte. 

• Tosidige røde/svarte strimler (hS053) 

■  TOSIDIG ACCUFILM®�BUEHEFTER
  Boks med 6 hefter med 12 ark per hefte. 

• Tosidige blå/røde buer (hS050) 

■  TOSIDIG ACCUFILM� FASTCHECK 
  Boks med 50 enheter. 

• Blå/blå strimler (hS054) 

■  ACCUFILM® IV�PÅB�RSTINGSVÆSKE
  Hurtigtørkende blå væske (10 ml) med løsemiddel (20 ml). 

• 2 flasker (h varenr. S020)

GARANTI OG BRUKSVILKÅR:
For full garanti og alle bruksvilkår, se www.parkell.com. 

Sikkerhetsdatablader (SDS) er tilgjengelige på www.parkell.com.  
Parkells kvalitetssikringssystem er sertifisert iht. NS-EN ISO 13485.

FORKLARING AV BRUKTE SYMBOLER

Produktet skal oppbevares forseglet og borte fra 
sollys

Produktet skal oppbevares innenfor temperaturområdet som er angitt på 
emballasjen, om aktuelt. 

Produsent

Følg bruksanvisningen

Kun til engangsbruk

Skal ikke brukes dersom pakken er skadet.

Holdes borte fra vann

Best før-dato (utløpsdato)

Batchkode

Katalog-/varenummer

Pakkens innhold

 

 Autorisert europeisk representant (ikke en forhandler/distributør):

Directa AB –  postboks 7 23 , Finvids vä g 8, SE -19 4  27  U pplands Vä sby, Sverige

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
Grønt nummer (i USA): 1-800-243-7446 • Telefon: (631) 249-1134
Faks: (631) 249-1242 • E-post: info@parkell.com • Internett: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV er formulert  i T y s k land.

B RUK SANV ISNING

AccuFilm®

ARTIKULASJONSPAPIR OG-FILM

K un  på  resept

For sikkerhetsdatablad ( S DS ) , gå  til www.parkell.com
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DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO:
Produtos de articulaomo dentirios superfinos, de elevada precismo e resistentes j 
humidade.

INDICAÇÕES:
Para a localiz aç ã o precisa de prematuridades oclusais em arcadas dentá rias e 
espaç os apertados nos contactos prosté ticos ou coroas internas.

CONTRAINDICAÇÕES: N enhuma.

PRECAUÇÕES: N enhuma. 

EFEITOS ADVERSOS: N enhum.

FORMA DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
• Secar as superfí cies dentá rias ou prosté ticas antes da utiliz aç ã o.
• U sar a té cnica habitual de articulaç ã o ou de assentamento da coroa. Pode ser 

usado um fó rceps de articulaç ã o.
• Para um AccuFilm de um sy lado, o lado fosco p o da marcaomo.
• Para um AccuFilm de dois lados, as duas arcadas smo marcadas em 

simultâ neo.

SUGESTÕES
• Ao eTuilibrar superftcies diftceis de marcar (ouro polido, etc.), a aplicaomo de 

uma fina camada de vaselina no AccuFilm costuma permitir marcas legtveis.
• No caso de folhas, uma dobra longitudinal ao centro impede o enrolamento.

PRODUTOS DISPONÍVEIS:

■  CAI;A DE ACCUFILM® DE UM SÐ LADO
  Rolo de 280 tiras pré -cortadas. 

• Tiras pretas de um só  lado ( hS014)
• Tiras vermelhas de um sy lado (hS015)
• Tiras verdes de um sy lado (hS016) 

■  CAI;A DE ACCUFILM® DE DOIS LADOS
  280 tiras pré -cortadas. 

• Tiras vermelhas/pretas de dois lados (hS017) 
• Tiras pretas/pretas de dois lados (hS018)
• Tiras vermelhas/vermelhas de dois lados (hS021)

■  CADERNOS ACCUFILM® DE DOIS LADOS
  C aix a de 5 cadernos com 50 folhas por caderno. 

• Tiras vermelhas/pretas de dois lados (hS053) 

■  CADERNOS DE ARCADAS ACCUFILM� DE DOIS LADOS
  C aix a de 6 cadernos com 12 folhas por caderno. 

• Arcadas a]uis/vermelhas de dois lados (hS050) 

■  FASTCHECK ACCUFILM® DE DOIS LADOS 
  &aixa de 50 dispositivos. 

• Tiras a]uis/a]uis (hS054) 

■  LÌ4UIDO DE ESCOVAR ACCUFILM® IV
  /tTuido a]ul de secagem ripida (10 ml) com solvente (20 ml). 

• 2 frascos ( h ref. S020)

GARANTIA E TERMOS DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
Para todas as informao}es relativas j garantia e aos termos de utili]aomo, 
ver www.parkell.com. 

As fichas de dados de seguranoa (SDS) estmo dispontveis em www.parkell.com.  
O sistema de Tualidade da Parkell esti certificado em conformidade com a norma 
ISO  13 4 85.

EXPLICAÇÃO DOS SÍMBOLOS USADOS

G uardar o produto hermeticamente fechado e ao 
abrigo da lu] solar direta

Guardar o produto dentro do intervalo de temperaturas indicado na 
embalagem, caso se apliTue. 

Fabricante

Observar as instruo}es de utili]aomo

Descartivel

Nmo usar se a embalagem estiver danificada.

0anter afastado da igua.

Pra]o de validade (expiraomo)

&ydigo do lote

N~mero de catilogo/referrncia

&onte~do da embalagem

 

 5epresentante europeu autori]ado (nmo revendedor/distribuidor):

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, SE-194 27 Upplands Väsby, Supcia

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 EUA 
N~mero gratuito: 1-800-243-7446 • Telefone: (631) 249-1134
Fax: (631) 249-1242 • E-mail: info@parkell.com • Web: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV é formulado na Alemanha.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

AccuFilm®

PAPEL E PELÍCULA DE ARTICULAÇÃO

P rescriç ã o obrigató ria

Para a ficha de dados de segurança (SDS), ver www.parkell.com
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PRODUKTBESKRIVNING:
Supertunna, hö gex akta, fuktresistenta dentala produkter fö r ocklusions- och 
artikulationskontroll.

INDIKATIONER:
Fö r ex akt lokalisering av fö r tidiga ocklusala kontakter mellan tandbågarna, av fö r 
tä ta kontakter vid protetik och av tryckpunkter inuti kronor.

KONTRAINDIKATIONER: Inga.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER: Inga. 

BIVERKNINGAR: INGA.

BRUKSANVISNING:
• Torka tand- respektive protetikytorna fö re anvä ndningen.
• Anvä nd din normala teknik fö r att kontrollera ocklusion/artikulation eller prova 

in kronor. Anvä nd vid behov hållare fö r artikulationspapper.
• Fö r ensidig AccuFilm ä r den matta sidan markeringssidan.
• Fö r dubbelsidig AccuFilm kan båda tandbågarna markeras samtidigt.

TIPS
• N ä r du ska kontrollera svårmarkerade ytor ( polerat guld etc.)  kan ett tunt skikt 

vaselin på AccuFilm mö jliggö ra avlä sbara mä rken.
• Fö r ark kan man vika lä ngs med foliens mitt fö r att undvika att arket rullar ihop 

sig.

TILLGÄNGLIGA PRODUKTER:

■  ENSIDIG ACCUFILM® BEHÅLLARE
  Rulle med 280 fö rklippta remsor. 

• E nkelsidiga svarta remsor ( hS014 )
• E nkelsidiga rö da remsor ( hS015)
• E nkelsidiga grö na remsor ( hS016)  

■  DUBBELSIDIG ACCUFILM® BEHÅLLARE
  280 fö rklippta remsor. 

• D ubbelsidiga rö da/svarta remsor ( hS017 )  
• D ubbelsidiga svarta/svarta remsor ( hS018)
• D ubbelsidiga rö da/rö da remsor ( hS021)

■  DUBBELSIDIG ACCUFILM® HbFTEN
  Ask med 5 hä ften med 50 ark per hä fte. 

• D ubbelsidiga rö da/svarta remsor ( hS053 )  

■  DUBBELSIDIG ACCUFILM® HbFTEN MED TANDBÅGSFORM
  Ask med 6 hä ften med 12 ark per hä fte. 

• D ubbelsidiga blå/rö da m. tandbågsform ( hS050)  

■  DUBBELSIDIG ACCUFILM® FASTCHECK 
  Ask med 50 produkter. 

• Blå/blå-remsor ( hS054 )  

■  ACCUFILM� IV PÅPENSLINGS�VbTSKA
  Snabbtorkande blå vä tska ( 10 ml)  med lö sningsmedel ( 20 ml) . 

• 2 flaskor (h lagernrS020)

GARANTI OCH ANVÄNDNINGSVILLKOR:
Fö r fullstä ndig information om G aranti och Anvä ndningsvillkor,  
se www.parkell.com. 

Säkerhetsdatablad (SDS) finns tillgängliga på www.parkell.com.  
Parkells kvalitetssystem är certifierat enligt ISO 13485.

FÖRKLARING AV DE ANVÄNDA SYMBOLERNA

Fö rvara produkten vä l tillsluten skyddad från direkt 
solljus.

Fö rvara produkten inom min/max -temperaturområdet 
som ä r noterat på fö rpackningen, om tillä mpligt. 

Tillverkare

Fö lj bruksanvisningen

E ndast fö r engångsbruk

Får inte anvä ndas om fö rpackningen ä r skadad.

Får inte utsä ttas fö r vatten

Anvä nd fö re ( utgångsdatum)

Batchnummer

Katalog/art.nr

Fö rpackningens innehåll

 

 Auktoriserad representant i E uropa ( inte återfö rsä ljare eller distributö r) :

Directa AB - P.O. Box 723, Finvids väg 8, 194 27 Upplands Väsby

  

300 Executive Dr., Edgewood, NY 11717 USA  
Avgiftsfritt nr inom USA: 1-800-243-7446 • Tel: (631) 249-1134
Fax: (631) 249-1242 • E-post: info@parkell.com • Webb: Parkell.com

AccuFilm IV ä r ut v eck lad i T y s k land.

B RUK SANV ISNING

AccuFilm®

ARTIKULATIONSPAPPER OCH -FOLIE

Receptbelagt

S ä kerhetsdatablad ( S DS )  hittar du un der www.parkell.com
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